EED-12011(11)/6/2021- DEE GOVERNMENT OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH DIRECTORATE OF ELEMENTARY EDUCATION ITANAGAR

Dated Itanagar the 20th July 2022

ORDER

On the Basis of the Recommendation of the Departmental Promotion/Regularization Committee held on 06.05.2022, wing Contractual Primary Teachers working under Integrated Scheme for School Education (ISSE) are hereby d as Primary Teacher (PRT) from 06.05.2022 in the Pay Matrix Level-6, Cell-1, PB-2 Plus other allowances as a under rules from time to time he/she should report for duty to the Office of the Deputy Director of School Education and the Recommendation of the Deputy Director of School Education (ISSE) are hereby and the rules from time to time he/she should report for duty to the Office of the Deputy Director of School Education and the Recommendation of the Deputy Director of School Education and the should report for duty to the Office of the Deputy Director of School Education and the school below-

The appointments are made against the newly post created for regularization/absorption of Contractual ISSE teachers inder No. EED-12011(11)/6/2021 dated 12-12-2022.

SI. No	Name of the Candidate	Place of Posting
1	Shri Nanram Kagung, PRT	Under the disposal of DDSE- Koloriang, Kurung Kumey District.

The expenditure is debit-able to the head of the account as shown below:-

Demand No.76

	Major Head	2202	(General Education)
~	Sub-Major Head	01	(Elementary Education)
	Minor Head	001	(Direction and Administration)
	Sub-Head	01	(District Establishment)
2	Detailed Head	00	
	Object Head	01	(Salary)

The appointee shall be on probation for a period of 2 (two) years with effect from the date of issue of order. His/Her continuation beyond probation period for 2 (two) years shall be subject to satisfactory performance during probation period.

This issued with the Approval of Govt. Vide Note No. #139 Dated 19-07-2022.

The Appointment is subject to the following conditions:-

1. The salary will be drawn from the date of his/her joining in the duty.

- 2 The Appointment is purely temporary and may be terminated at any time by giving 1(one) month notice. If he/she wants to resign, he/she may do so after giving one month notice or by surrendering one month salary.
- 3 The regularization of service will be considered on completion of probation period subject to satisfactory performance of duty
- 4 After joining duty he/she will have to produce Medical Fitness Certificate from an authorized Medical Officer.
- 5 The appointment is subject to Police verification and he/she will be dismissed from service if any adverse report is found against him/her with immediate effect.
- 6 After joining duty he/she will have to take Oath of an allegiance of affirmation to the Constitution of India in the prescribed form.
- 7 On joining, the appointee shall have to serve for a minimum period of 3 (Three) years at the place of posting.
- 2. The seniority of the appointee shall be based strictly on their date of joining
- 9 The appointment order shall be cancelled if the appointee directly or indirectly campaign for change of posting piece or down not join within 15 (fifteen) days from the date of issue of this order at his/her posting place and copy of joining report be submitted to this Directorate through DDSE concerned.
- 16 On Built appointment at Primary Teacher (PRT) they should undergo compulsory in-service course of DPE/DF1Ed willin 3 (Brien) years billing which their appointment order shall be cancelled.

The other terms and condition of service which are not specified herein shall be governed by the rules in force from time to time.

Nd. Pedmini Ningla, 14%,

Commissioner (Education), Oost of Aromachal Praduals,

Ranagar